	07-13	3-2000	7-10:00
Form PTO-1595	R		ET U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1014	02483	Patent and Trademark Office <u>NIAD 204.1 US - JEL/</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the a	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	01	Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ies):
Elaine L. JACOBSON	JUL 1 0	NameU	Iniversity of Kentucky Research Foundation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? - Yester	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
⊠ Assignment □	Merger	Street Address:	207 Administration Building
□ Security Agreement □	Change of Name		Lexington, Kentucky 40506-0032
□ Other			
Execution Date: February 1	5, 2000	Additional name(s) & addre⊳s(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
 Application number(s) or patent r 	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed top	ether with a new application	the execution date o	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(B.	Patent No.(s)
	s) (1)(1)(2), (1)(3)	D.	Fatent No.(8)
	Additional numbers a	uttached? □Yes ⊠!	No
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n 		6. Total nu	mber of applications and patents involved: \square
Name: Mary Anne Sch	Name: <u>Mary Anne Schofield</u>		(37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: _FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P		X	Enclosed
			Authorization to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 666 Fit	th Avenue	·	
City: <u>New York</u> State:			
City, <u>Ivw fork</u> Blate			luplicate of this page if paying by Deposit Accou
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and original document. <u>Mary Anne Schofield</u> Name of Person Signing 	belief., the foregoing inform 	nation is true and correspondence and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Total n	umber of pages including co	over sheet, attachment,	, and document: \Box
	ocuments to be recorded wit		
	Commissioner of Patent and Washington	Trademarks, Box Ass n, D.C. 20231	ignments

1

PATENT REEL: 010903 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR PREVENTION OF PHOTOCARCINOGENESIS AND PHOTOIMMUNOSUPPRESSION

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 1, 1999,

WHEREAS University of Kentucky Research Foundation 207 Administration Building Lexington, Kentucky 40506-0032

a corporation incorporated in the State of Kentucky (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention anywhere in the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any U.S. patent application and any U.S. patent issuing thereon covering such invention and all corresponding foreign patent applications and patents issuing thereon anywhere in the world.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests that U.S. Letters Patent issue to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Witness, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Date(s)

02-15-00

Signature(s) JACOBSON, Elaine L.

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10103 (212) 318-3000

632911.1

1

RECORDED: 07/10/2000